## SLS14RS-14 LNC

nola The Times - Picanune Nola Media Group	
3800 HOWARD AVENUE, NEW ORLEA	NS, LOUISIANA 70125-1429 TELEPHONE (504) 826-3201
	State of Louisiana
Public Notice (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO	Parish of Orleans
INTRODUCE BILL) Public notice is hereby given	City of New Orleans
that there may be introduced at the session of the Legislature to be convened on March 10, 2014,	Personally appeared before me, a Notary in and for the
a bill relative to the Oak Island Neighborhood Improvement	parish of Orleans, Randy A. Trahan who deposes and says that he is Administrative Operations Manager of NOLA
District to provide for general governance of the commission:	Media Group, a division of The Times-Picayune, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, and Publishers of The
to provide for an effective date: and to provide for related mat- ters.	Times-Picayune, Daily and Sunday, of general circulation; doing business in the City of New Orleans and the State of
	Louisiana, and that the attached
$\langle \rangle$	LEGAL NOTICES
	Re: Introduce Bill, Oak Island Neighborhood Improvenent District
	Advertisement of Oak Island NOE Homeowner's
	Association, E Stehens Sims, Treasure
	P O Box 872796 New Orleans, La. 70187
	Was published in The Times Picayune
	2000 11
	3800 Howard Ave. New Orleans, LA 70125
	On the following dates February 26,28 2014
	Tradition Della
I attest that the copy attached hereto as "Exhibit A" is a true and correct copy	Sworn to and subscribed before me this
of the advertisement published in The Times-Picayune on these dates.	6 <sup>th</sup> Day of March, 2014

Ľ

Ú Notary Public

My commission expires at my death.

Charles A. Ferguson, Jr. Notary identification number 23492